FORM PTO-1594 12-7-99 1 04-18-	2000 R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI	
OMS NO. 05:31-7011 (exp. 4/94)		
10120	3420 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10130.      Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: ECP Incorporated	
The Protector Corporation 7	Internal Address: Suite 200	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1333 Burr Ridge Parkway	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Burr Ridge State: IL ZIP:605	
☆ Corporation-State	City: Bull Ridge State:Zir	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-State_Illinois  Other	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na		
Other	us attached: Q Yes Q No	
Execution Date: November 30, 1999	(Designations must be a secarse document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes (3 No	
Additional num	1,257,224 1,449,099 1,445,802 Ders stached? D Yes XI'No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,449,099 1,445,802  Ders attached? © Yes' XI' No	
	1,449,099 1,445,802  Ders attached? © Yes' XI' No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,449,099 1,445,802  Ders stached? © Yes' XI' No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address:	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Carol Anne Been	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address:	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol_Anne_Been  Internal Address:  Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address:  233 S. Wacker Drive  City:ChicagoState:ILZIP:60606  /1999 MISUYEN 0000195 12-72-4  1481	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606  1481	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00  2. Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach dublicate cody of this page if paying by deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account of the charged to deposit account of the page if paying by deposit account of the paying by deposit account of the page if paying by depos	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carol Anne Been  Internal Address:  Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal  8000 Sears Tower  Street Address:  233 S. Wacker Drive  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60606  2/1999 MOUYEN 0000195 12-72-4  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	1,449,099 1,445,802  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00  2 Enclosed  2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account not use this page if paying by deposit account	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Protector Corporation ("Protector"), a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 110 Cottage Hill, Suite 215, Elmhurst, Illinois, 60126, has adopted and is presently using certain trademarks, including the trademarks which are the subject of federal trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, ECP Incorporated ("ECP"), an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 1333 Burr Ridge Parkway, Suite 200, Burr Ridge, Illinois, 60521, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Frotector does hereby assign to ECP all right, title and interest in, to and under said Marks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world in perpetuity; and together with the entire business or portion thereof to which the Marks pertain; and together with all causes of action for any past, present or future infringement, dilution or unfair competition of such Marks.

THE PROTECTOR CORPORATION

By:

Name:

e: PRESIDEN

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT** 

STATE OF Dufose) SS

Be it remembered on this day of November, 1999, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared LAWRENCE BETTENDORF to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his or her oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he or she was at the time of the execution thereof Protector Corporation, the assignor in the foregoing instrument; and that he or she signed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his or her authority.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JUDITH ANN BOGDANSKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/28/02

Notary Public Bozydansky

TRADEMARK REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0445

## SCHEDULE "A"

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	<u>REGISTRATION DATE</u>
THE PROTECTOR (AND DESIGN)	1,257,224	November 15, 1988
THE PROTECTOR (AND DESIGN)	1,449,099	July 28, 1987
PROTECTOR PLUS (AND DESIGN)	1,445,802	July 7, 1987

AYB/11063977

-2 - TRADEMARK
REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0446

**RECORDED: 12/07/1999**